

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

November 27, 1984

*84 NOV 29 At1:45

RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

Marshall E. Miller, Chairman Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. David R. Schink Administrative Judge Atom'c Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Dr. Peter A. Morris Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

In the Matter of PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS CO. <u>ET AL.</u> (Hope Creek Generating Station, Unit 1) Docket No. 50-354-0L

Dear Administrative Judges:

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the Safety Evaluation Report

for the Hope Creek Generating Station.

Sincerely. Lee Scott Dewey

Counsel for NRC Staff U

Enclosure: As stated

- cc: w/enclosure Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Panel
- cc: w/o enclosure See page 2

8412010080 841127 PDR ADUCK 05000354 G PDR cc: Troy B. Conner, Jr., Esq. Richard F. Engel Susan C. Remis, Esq. Attorney General, Dover, Delaware Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel Legal Office, Department of Natural Resources and

Environmental Control

1

Richard Fryling, Jr., Esq. Director, Division of Environmental Control Mr. W. H. Bateman Docketing and Service Section Mr. Ken Koschek